	ODICINIAL =
County Sher	didan UNIDINAL
C NW N	WW Sec. 21 Twp. 95 Rge. 27 X W
!	Feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section
660	Feet from E/W (circle one) Line of Section
•	ulated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: (E, SE, NW or SW (circle one)
1	Whitmer Well # 1
1 5	W.C.
DENTIAL Form	ound <u>2740'</u> KB <u>2745'</u>
Total Depth _	4175' PBTD
Amount of Surf	face Pipe Set and Comented at 319 Feet
Hultiple Stage	Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
If yes, show d	epth.setFeet
If Alternate 1	I completion, cement circulated from
feet depth to	w/ sx cmt.
c) Drilling Fluid	1
(Data must be	collected from the Reserve Pit)
_ Chloride conte	nt 14,000 ppm Fluid volume 180 bbls
_ Dewatering met	Natural Dehydration
1	uid disposal if hauled offsite:
	· · · ·
Operator Name 	RELEASED
Lease Name	License No.
Quart	Twp. APR 2 8 1994 E/W
 County	of ROM CONFIDENTIAL
all be filed with	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado
refritherspud date, on side two of thi the form (see rul I report shall be	recompletion; workover or conversion of a well; so form will be held confidential for a period of a 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
	-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
the best of my kr	owledge.
	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
4/15/93	F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received
4/15/93 vil	F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received C Geologist Report Received RECEIVED STATE CONTRACTORNICOMM
4/15/93 vil	F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received C Geologist Report Received RECEIVED STATE CONDUCTOR ATION COMM Distribution KCC SWD/Rep KGS Plug F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received C SWD/Rep APR Outper 1993
	F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received C Geologist Report Received RECEIVED STATE CONDORATION COMM V
	F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received C Geologist Report Received RECEIVED STATE CONDUCTOR ATION COMM Distribution KCC SWD/Rep KGS Plug F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received C SWD/Rep APR Outper 1993
	C NW 1 660 660 Footages Calculated Amount of Surfaction: Get Total Depth Amount of Surfaction of fill Operator Name Lease Name Quart County Surfaction Side two of the form (see rul I report shall be wells. Submit Calculated to regulated to regulat

Operator Name Nat'l	Petro. Res	serves, Inc.	Lease Name	Whitme	r	_ Well #	1
Sec. <u>21</u> Twp. <u>9S</u> Rge. <u>27</u> W West		East	County	Sherid	an		<u> </u>
и. <u>ет</u> төр. эо	. ~y=- <u></u>	☑ West					- 6
MSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, time ydrostatic pressures if more space is need	e tool open ar , bottom hole t	d closed, flowing emperature, fluid r	and shut-in pres	sures, whet	her shut-in pre	ssure read	ched static level
rill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		₩ Yes □ No	∑ Log	Formatic	n (Top), Depth :	and Datums	Sample
emples Sent to Geolo	- -	₩ Yes □ No	Name	_	Тор		Datum
ores Taken		☐ Yes ☒ No	Anhydr: Topeka		1348 (+397) 1637 (- 892)		
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.) ist All E.Logs Run:[R/A Guard	Yes Crie	Heebne Toronto Lansin Stark Base/K	o 3 g 3 4	8848 (-1103 8870 (-1125 8880 (-1135 072 (-1327 116 (-1371)))	
	·						
		CASING RECORD	Nev C U		·		
	Report al	l strings set-condu			production, et	c.	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In 0.0.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12½"	8 5/8"	20	319'	POZ	195	2%ge1 3%cc
	i i		İ	 			
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	İ	<u> </u>
Duenasa.	l Benth I	ADDITIONA	L CEMENTING/SQUE	EZE RECORD			
Purpose: Depth Top Bottom Type of Cement Perforate Protect Casing			#Sacks Used	! 	Type and Percen	t Additive	*8
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone			[
Shots Per Foot		RECORD - Bridge Pl e of Each Interval		•	Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Hater		pueze Record Depth
			·				
TUBING RECORS	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	□ _{Yes} □	No	
Date of First, Resum	ed Production,	SWD or Inj. Prod	ucing Method	lowing Pu	mping Gas L	ift 🗆 ot	her (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	ott	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wate	r Bbls.	Gas-Oil	Ratio	Gravity
isposition of Gas:		N	ETHOD OF COMPLETI	OH			Production Interve
Vented Sold (If vented, sub		'	Hole Perf.	Dually	Comp. Comm	ingled _	
		⊔ Othe	r (Specify)				

ORIGINAL

Whitmer #1 Drill Stem Tests

APR 1 5 CONFIDENTIAL

DST #1 3898-3935 30-30-30-30 rec: 5' oil spotted mud show oil in tool; FP's 55-55, 55-64 SIP's 144-144 bht 111°

DST #2 3946-3965 30-30-30-30 rec: 650 V S1 OCW 800' clean Salt water; FP's 89-390, 445-645 SIP's 1152-1152 Bht 119°

DST #3 4026-4078 15-15-15-15 rec: 15' mud NS; FP's 78-78 78-89 SIP's 89-100 Bht 119°

RELEASED

APR 2 8 1994

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED

APR 1 6 1993

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas



WORK ORDER CONTRAC

AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA INVOICE & TICKET NO JOD 774 FORM 1908 R-7 A Division of Halliburton Company YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICEMEN TO DELIVER AND OPERATE HALLIBURTON SERVICES TO: Roserves THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO: AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING nitmer NATIONA STATE OWNED BY. THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS FURNISHED BY THE CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT MAX. ALLOW. P.S.I. **FORMATION** WEIGHT FROM то NAME TYPE **FORMATION** CASING THICKNESS FROM LINER PACKER: TYPE TUBING TOTAL DEPTH SHOTS/FT. OPEN HOLE BORE HOLE PERFORATIONS INITIAL PROD BPD, H2O BPD, GAS PERFORATIONS PRESENT PROD BPD, H2O BPD, GAS MCF PERFORATIONS PREVIOUS TREATMENT TREATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING ANNULUS CASING TUBING/ANNULUS HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER ORDERED W 195 SKS 60/40 POZ CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION TO RECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, AND SERVICES THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees: To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price list. Invoices are payable NET by the 20th of the following month after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default in payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney fees in the amount of 20% of the amount of the unpaid account. To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for: Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof. Personal injury or death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by Halliburton's negligence, strict liability, or the unseaworthiness of any vessel owned, operated, or furnished by Halliburton or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of Halliburton whether in the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willtul misconduct of Halliburton. The term "Halliburton" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify Halliburton against any damages arising from the use of such information.
- That Halliburton warrants only tifle to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials in their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cluster of such items. In no event shall Halliburton warrants only tifle to the products, supplies or materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials.
- PECETAL LINE That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered. Uniformer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is described by the sole negligence of Halliburton. If Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well. Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless that the cost of repairs unless hall, in addition to the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Halliburton's equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations, customer shall, in addition to the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Halliburton's equipment, tools or instruments which occurs at any time after delivery to Customer at the landing until returned to the landing, unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. APR 1 6 1993
- To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consants Tronction Act 6004 extent permitted by law That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are benformed or materials are furnished
- That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where ed or materials are furnished
- That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are turnished.

 CONSEQUARTITION That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of white the property of the p FROM CONFIDENTIAL

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT. KARSAS THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT. CUSTOMER

We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract.

A.M. P.M



WORK ORDER CONTRACT AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA FORM 1908 R-7 A Division of Halliburton Compan **PICTOIC** DATE HALLIBURTON SERVICES YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICEMEN TO DELIVER AND OPERATE TO: THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO (CUSTOMER) AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING Whitmer WELL NO COUNTY Sheriffer STATE OWNED BY FIEL D THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS FURNISHED BY THE CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT NEW MAX. ALLOW. **FORMATION** WEIGHT FROM то NAME FORMATION CASING THICKNĖSS FROM LINER PACKER: TYPE TUBING 4175 TOTAL DEPTH MUD WEIGHT OPEN HOLE SHOTS/FT. BORE HOLE PERFORATIONS INITIAL PROD: BPD. H₂O **PERFORATIONS** PRESENT PROD: BPD, GAS BPD, H₂O PERFORATIONS TYPE PREVIOUS TREATMENT DATE MATERIALS TREATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING
ANNULUS
CASING
TUBING/ANNULUS
HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER ORDERED 60/40 Pos 90 36 3/16 116 1500 370 Kent link 15.4 CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION TO RECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, AND SERVICES THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED As consideration, the above-named Customir agrees To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price list, theology are payable NET by the 20th of the following month after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default in payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per arraym in the event if becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney fees in the amount of the ungaid account. To distend, indemnify release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defence to the extent permitted by law for Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners. 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subaurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof. Personal Impry or death or property damage (including but not limited to, damage to the resulting from pollution subjurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material The defense and mily release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims on liability even if caused or contributed to by Halliburton's neargement strict sublidity, or the unscaworthness of any vessel owned, operated, or furnished by Halliburton or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials or equipment of Halliburton whether in the preparation design manufacture distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warm any person of such defents, undernity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where (IA) is aims or lieblity, and caused by the gross negligicance or willuff indiscondary of Halliburton. The term "Halliburton" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them. That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of regains on facts and supporting services furnished by others. Halliburdon is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies or mutured from talls of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation research analysis, job recommendation on other data furnished by Halliburton Halliburton personned we use the riposit efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customar agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and Customar shall indemnify Halliburton against any dam, les arising from the use of such information. That Herobactor warrants only title to the products supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY FITNESS OF OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE Hallburrons that breather in command text, breach of such products are producted as on use of any products supplies or implicable to expressly initial to the replacement of such products, supplies or implicitly the product of the above use of any products supplies or implication or at Hallburron's option, to the gllowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Hallburron be liable for special incidental, and that the cunitive or consegue offial dumages That Customer shall at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Hallburton equipment tools or instruments which are lost in the well and if such equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the defendence of Hallburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the defendence of Hallburton threatened of Hallburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the defendence of Hallburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the defendence of Hallburton threatened of Hallburton to the case of equipment tools or instruments for morne operations. Challburton shall, in addition to the foreign the tuby responsible in the landing until returned to the tinding, unfews such loss or damage is caused to the landing until returned to the tinding, unfews such loss or damage is caused. APR 1 6 1993 To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices - Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.

That Hall-burton shall not be bound by any changes or modification in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duty authorized execution in this contract.

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REMINISHEN KARSAS.
THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT.

Zw SIGNED

CUSTOMER DATE

A.M. P.M TIME

We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract.

INVOICE

REMIT TO: F.O. BOX 951046 SMALLAS, TX (5395 IOTA

222774 | 02/10/1

		the second secon		
WELL LEASE NO./PLANT!	NAME .	WELL/PLANT LOCATION AND A STATE OF	STATE	WELL/PLANT OWNER
WHITMER 1	-	SHERIDAN	k S	SAME
SERVICE LOCATION	CONTRA	CTOR YOUR PUR	POSE 38	. TICKET DATE
OBERLIN	EMPHASIS.	DELG. CEMENT SURVAC	e cast	H6 08/14/

OBER FILI CUSTOMER AGENT WENDOR NO TO SEE ACCT. NO. SHIPPED VIA 1 COMPANY TRUCK JACK D. FOX 623541

> NATIONAL PETROLEUM RESERVES 250 N. ROCK RD.

SUITE 340

WICHITA, KS 67206

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

FEIRST OREAHOMA TOWER 1210 WEST PARK AVENUE

SUITE 2050

COKLAHONA CITY, OK 7310245601

« •	and the second s	MEIDENTIAL			e de i
PRICE REF! NO.	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	N. MOUANTITY	· U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PRICING AR	CA - EASTERN AREAL AND CONTRACT		•		+ t + 1
000-117	MILEAGE	35	. 14.1.	2.75	96
			UNï		
001-016	CEMENTING CASING	322	PT	555.00	\$55.0
	CHTG PLUG LA-11 CP-1 CP-3 TOP		UNI		A. F
030-503		6 5/8	1.11	95.00	95.0
	- And the training of the said	francisco de la constitución de la constitución de la constitución de la constitución de la constitución de la	EA	7.67	920.7
504-308	STANDARD CEMENT		SK LB	.06	346
506-105 2506-121	POZMIX A HADLIBURTON GEL 2%	577.2	LB	.00	NVÔV
508-121	ANHYDROUS CALCIUM CHLORIUE	6		20 25	169
500-207	BULK SERVICE CHARGE	207	GFT	1	258
500-306	MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN		· .	· ·	2 6 2 4 5
	INVOICE SUBTOTAL	t the section			7,704
	DISCOUNT-(BID)				1 3 3 6 7 6 . 0
	INVOICE BID AMOUNT		,		2,028.1
ر مناه					1 6 6 5 5
	* KANSAS STATE SALES				71.0
	* DECATUR COUNTY SAL	LS IAA			
		RE	.EAS	ED	
y was Sand	The state of the s		, ,	. 4.1	
		ÄDD	2 8	1994	
		AFI	2 0	1774	RECEIVED
			- NICI	DENTIAL S	TATE COPPOSITION COMMIS
		FROM C	ואאו	DENTIAL	1 15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
					APR 1 6 1993
			,		CONSERVATION DIVISION
	INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE, PAY, THE	S AMOUNT TO	11 17 21 7	E TO SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SE	Welftig Kansas
	The state of the s	OLLOWING MONTH AFTER	DATE O	INVOICE LIPON	8.5.4

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

A Division of N-B Company, Inc.

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

ORIGINAL

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: National Petroleum Reserves, Inc.

250 N. Rock Rd., Suite #340

Wichita, Kansas 67206

CONTRACTOR:

Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Whitmer

WELL #1

LOCATION: C NW NW

Section 21-95-27W

Sheridan County, Kansas

APR 1.5 CONFIDENTIAL LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 4177'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 41.75

COMMENCED: 2/17/93

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 319' w/195 sks cement

ELEVATION: 2745' K.B.

COMPLETED: 2/26/93

STATUS: Dry Hole

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Dakota Sand	RELEASED	1220'	Shale & Lime	3725'
Shale		12601	Lime	3870
Sand	APR 2 8 1994	1970'	Shale & Lime	3935'
Shale		2130	Lime & Shale	3965'
Anhydrite	FROM CONFIDENT	IA ₂₉₅₀ .	Shale & Lime	4061'
Shale		2378'	R.T.D.	4155'

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on March 1, 1993.

My commission expires: February 6, 1996.

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

VĂTION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS